

Misc. Appeal 01 of 23 (Reg. No. 01 of 23)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 05 Dated 04.09.23

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/S 5 of the Limitation Act.

Appellant files Advocate's hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fixing 04.01.24 for hearing of petition u/S 5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur